## JOHN N. HUGHES ATTORNEY AT LAW PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 124 WEST TODD STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

TELEPHONE: (502) 227-7270

INHUGHES@fewpb.net

November 4, 2013

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601



Re: Northern Kentucky Water District

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Northern Kentucky Water District submits its election to file an application for a certificate of convenience and necessity electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(8). A PDF copy of this election has been served on the Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention at rateintervention@ag.ky.gov.

Submitted By:

John N. Hughes 124 West Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601

502 227 7270

Fax: none

inhughes@fewpb.net

Attorney for Northern Kentucky Water District

## **NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES**

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,			ce of its
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e electronic filing procedures set forth in tha		
#Females	Northern Kentucky Water District further	er states that:		
			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commissio application and advise it of that number as soon	-	7	
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			<b>/</b>
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;			
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			
6.	6. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mall Address		
	John N. Hughes	jnhughes@fewpb.net		
	Jack Bragg	jbragg@nkywater.org		
7.	7. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the proce for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those proce unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.			
	<u>Sig</u>	ined John Mily fer		
h.		Name John N. Hughes		
	RECEIVED	Title: Attorney		
	NOV 0 4 2013	Address: 124 West Todd St		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Frankfort, KY 40601 Telephone Number: 502 227 7270		